THE REPUBLIC OF NAURU

No. 2. of 1970

AN ACT

To repeal the Leper Station and Hospital Enclosure Ordinance 1922-1967.

Certified: 27/1/1970

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the attached document is a fair print of an Act entitled the Leper Station and Hospital Enclosure Ordinance 1922-1967 that has been made by Parliament and is now presented to the Speaker for his Certificate, under Article 47 of the Constitution.

Clerk of Parliament 27/1/1970.

Pursuant to Article 35 (3) and 47 of the Constitution, I, ITUBWA ALFRED AMRAM, Speaker of Parliament, HEREBY CERTIFY that the Leper Station and Hospital Enclosure Ordinance 1922-1967, a copy of which is attached, has been passed by Parliament.

Speaker

THE REPUBLIC OF NAURU

(NO. 2 of 1970)

AN ACT

To repeal the <u>Leper Station and Hospital Enclosure</u>
Ordinance 1922-1967.

(Certified 27/1/1970).

Be it enacted by the Parliament of Nauru as follows:-

Short title

1. This Act may be cited as the <u>Leper Station</u> and Hospital Enclosure Ordinance Repeal Act 1970.

Repeal.

2. The <u>Leper Station and Hospital Enclosure</u>
Ordinance 1922-1967 is repealed.